

**In the Court of The Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Raghunathpur, Purulia**

Present – Sri. Gautam Kumar Nag,  
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Raghunathpur,  
Purulia.

---

Case no:- GR 127/22

CIS no: 176/2023

JO Code: WB01033

Order dt:- 06/12/23

Accused person filed absent petition.

Today is fixed for plea.

Hd. Ld. Lawyers for both sides.

Issue summon to PR witness no. 1.

O/C of Excise, Kashipur Circle is directed to produce the alamats in connection with this case (Santuri P.S Case No.10/22 dated 18/2/22).

Send the copy of this order sheet to O/C of Excise, Kashipur Circle for information.

Case is adjourned.

To 19/2/24 for evidence bc.

S/d

Sri. Gautam Kumar Nag,  
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Raghunathpur,  
Purulia.